

S.No. 3102/2016

Vishal (deceased) through LRs Vs. Shiv Kumar & Ors.

22.09.2016

Pr. Ms. Meghna-Kar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Amended plaint along with additional Court fees filed.

The same is taken on record.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff has moved an application under Order VI Rule 17 CPC for amendment of the plaint. There is no need to issue notice of the same as the defendants are yet to be served.

Heard. Application is allowed for reasons stated in the same. Amended memo of parties is taken on record. Issue summons for settlement of issues to all the defendants on filing of PF and RC. Steps be taken within one week.

List the matter for appearance of the defendants and filing written statements on 10.11.2016.

(Talwant Singh)
District & Sessions Judge, East
KKD Courts, Delhi/22.09.2016