

S.No. 3102/16

Ms. Seema through LR Vs. Shiv Kumar & Ors.

10.11.2016

Pr. Ms. Meghna Kar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Defendant No.1 has been served, but no one is present for him.

Other defendants could not be served as defendants No.2 to 7 are not residing at the given address. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff has sought sometime to take appropriate steps. Time granted. List the matter for service of the remaining defendants on 20.12.2016.

(Talwant Singh)
District & Sessions Judge, East
KKD Courts, Delhi/10.11.2016