

S. No. 3102/16

Ms. Seema through LRs Vs. Shiv Kumar etc.

20.12.16

Present : Ms. Magna Kar, Counsel for the plaintiff

Counsel for the plaintiff seeks one more opportunity to verify and file the addresses of defendant no.2 to 7.

Let the same be verified and filed by way of amended memo of parties within three weeks, otherwise, steps for substitute service be taken.

List this matter for service of remaining defendants on 22.02.17.

(Talwant Singh)
Distt. & Sessions Judge (East)
KKD Courts, Delhi/20.12.16