

S.No. 3102/2016

Ms. Seema (deceased) through LRs Vs. Shiv Kumar & Ors.

25.04.2017

Pr. Ms. Meghna Kar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

None for the defendants.

Defendants No.2 to 7 have been served by way of publication in “Rashtriya Shahara” dated 14.04.2017. No one is present for them despite service. Defendant No.1 has already been served. Since nobody is present for the defendants No.1 to 7, they are proceeded ex-parte. Consequently, list the matter for ex-parte plaintiff evidence on 13.07.2017.

(Talwant Singh)
District & Sessions Judge, East
KKD Courts, Delhi/25.04.2017