

SMT. ANITA TANEJA Vs. HITESH KUMAR @ HITESH
KUMARKUNDRA & ORS.

23.11.2022

Present: Shri Harjeet Narang, Id. counsel for plaintiff alongwith Shri Shiv
Kumar, husband of plaintiff.

Shri Arpit Sharma, proxy counsel for defendant.

Part arguments on application u/o 12 rule 6 CPC on behalf of
plaintiff heard.

Put up for further arguments on said application on 06.12.2022 at
12.30 p.m.

(Rajesh Kumar)
ADJ-03(East)
KKD Courts-23.11.2022