

SMT. ANITA TANEJA Vs. HITESH KUMAR @ HITESH KUMARKUNDRA AND ORS.

20.01.2023

Pr: Sh. Harjeet Narang and Sh. Twinkle Chawla, counsels for plaintiff.

Sh. Navjyot Kwatra, proxy counsel for defendants.

It is submitted by ld. Proxy counsel for defendant that main counsel has met with an accident and his right arm got fractured, therefore, some time is sought.

At the request of proxy counsel for defendant put up for arguments on 09.03.2023.

Rajesh Kumar
ADJ-03(East)
KKD Courts-20.01.2023