

5

CS No. 3102/16

VISHAL THROUGH DECEASED THROUGH LRS Vs. SHIVKUMAR AND
ORS.

15.09.2023

The case file received by way of transfer vide order no. 35/G-I/Gaz-IA/DHC/2023 dated 29.08.2023. It be checked and registered.

Present : None.

As per record, service of Sh. Manoj Kumar Aggarwal and Sh. Sanjay Kumar Aggarwal have been effected through publication in Hindi Daily Rashtriya Sahara Delhi Edition dated 18.07.2023.

Put up for further proceedings on **06.11.2023**.

(Vikas Garg)
ADJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/15.09.2023