

VISHAL THROUGH DECEASED THROUGH LRS Vs. SHIV KUMAR AND
ORS.

11.09.2024.

Present : Sh. Praveen Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff through VC.

None for the defendants.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that nobody appeared on behalf of the defendants since their service through publication. He requests to proceed exparte against them.

In the interest of justice, the one more last opportunity is given to the defendants to appear and pursue the present case subject to cost of Rs. 5000/- to be deposited in DLSA, East KKD, Delhi.

Put up on 18.11.2024.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/11.09.2024