

VISHAL THROUGH DECEASED THROUGH LRS Vs. SHIV
KUMAR AND ORS.

12.02.2025

Present : Sh. Praveen, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff through VC.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff requests for adjournment to advance the arguments on the application u/o 39 Rule 1 and 2 of CPC.

Put up for arguments on **22.04.2025**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/12.02.2025