

SMT. ANITA TANEJA Vs. HITESH KUMAR @ HITESH KUMAR  
KUNDRA AND ORS.

11.09.2025

Present : Sh. Arjeet Narang and Sh. Twinkal Chawla, Id. Counsels for the  
plaintiff.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that defendant No. 2 may be deleted from the array of parties as he has already expired and his legal heirs are already on record as defendant Nos. 1 and 3. It is further submitted that the right to sue survives in favour of the plaintiff and against defendant Nos. 1 and 3.

In view of the submissions, defendant No. 2 is ordered to be deleted from the array of parties.

Let an amended memo of parties be filed.

Last opportunity is granted to the defendants to appear and pursue the case.

Put up for clarifications on **04.11.2025**.

(Vikas Garg)  
DJ-05/East/KKD  
Delhi/11.09.2025