

26.11.2025

The matter is taken up today as the scheduled date, i.e., 25.11.2025, was declared a holiday on account of Guru Tegh Bahadur's Martyrdom Day.

Fresh application received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present : Sh. Sudesh Kumar, husband of the applicant in person.

Sh. Sudesh Kumar requests for adjournment.

Put up on **12.12.2025.**

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/26.11.2025